
Term Start Date End Date Holidays Start Date End Date
Term 1 Wednesday 3 September 2025 Friday 24 October 2025 Autumn school holiday Saturday 25 October 2025 Sunday 2 November 2025
Term 2 Monday 3 November 2025 Friday 19 December 2025 Christmas school holiday Saturday 20 December 2025 Sunday 4 January 2026
Term 3 Monday 5 January 2026 Monday 5 January 2026
Inset day Tuesday 6th January Friday 13 February 2026 February school holiday Saturday 14 February 2026 Sunday 22 February 2026
Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 Friday 27 March 2026 Spring school holiday Saturday 28 March 2026 Sunday 12 April 2026
Term 5 Monday 13 April 2026 Friday 22 May 2026 May school holiday Saturday 23 May 2026 Sunday 31 May 2026
Term 6 Monday 1 June 2026 Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET Day Wednesday 22 July 2026 Wednesday 22 July 2026

Summer school holiday Thursday 23 July 2026 Tuesday 1 September 2026
INSET day Wednesday 2 September 2026 Inset Day
Term 1 Thursday 3rd  September 2026 Friday 23 October 2026

NO DRAMA CLUB ON THE 14TH OCTOBER
Tuesday 14th October Harvest Festival St Pancras Church Nursery, Reception,Year 1&2 09:30-10:00 Families welcome
Tuesday 14th October Harvest Festival St Pancras Church Years 3/4/5/6 10:30-11:00 Families welcome
Tuesday 14th October Parent/Carer Consultation School All Timeslots available on Arbor

Thursday 16th October Parent/Carer Consultation School All Timeslots available on Arbor
Monday 20th October Greek Day Plumpton Year 3 All day
Thursday 23rd October Primary School Football FESTIVAL Southdown Club Year 5&6 9.00 - 1pm

Tuesday 4th November Trip to Glyndebourne Glyndebourne Year 6 All day
Saturday 8th November Fireworks - PTFA Event School 4:30 -19:30
Tuesday 11th November Trip to Hastings Museum Hastings Year 4&5 All day More details to follow
Wednesday 12th November Individual School Photos School All 
Thursday 13th November National Measurement Programme School
Friday 14th November Trip to Toy Museum Brighton Year 1 All day
Tuesday 18th November Trip to Toy Museum Brighton Year 2 All day
Thursday 20th November Flu Vaccines School All 
Friday 21st November Open Morning - Starting Reception 2026 School 9:30

Tuesday 25th November X-Country
Start Southdown Club, Stanley 
Turner Grounds Years 3/4/5/6 1.30 - 3.30pm

Wednesday 26th November Basketball Lewes Leisure Centre Years 5/6 1.30 - 3.30pm

Tuesday 2nd December Nativity Dress rehearsal School KS1 9:30

October

November

December



Wednesday 3rd December Nativity  School KS1  9:30 Families welcome
Thursday 4th December Nativity School KS1 9:30 Families welcome
Friday 5th December Xmas tree event - PTFA More details to follow

Date tbc Primary School Football League Southdown Club Year 5&6 3.30 - 5pm
Friday 09th January Open Morning - Starting Reception 2026 School 09:30-10:30

Friday 13th February 2026 Primary School Football FESTIVAL GIRLS Southdown Club 9.00 - 1pm

Monday 9th March 2026 Primary School Netball FESTIVAL Southdown Club Year 5&6 3.30 - 5pm
Thursday 26th March 2026 Primary School Football FESTIVAL Southdown Club Year 3&4 9.00 - 1pm
Friday 26th June 2026 Lewes District Sports Lewes Athletic Track Key Stage 2 9.00 - 1pm

Thursday 5th March World book day School All All day
Monday 9th-13th March Bikeability School Year 5 All day

Monday 11th - Thursday 14th May SATS week School Year 6
Thursday 14th May 2026 Primary School Tennis FESTIVAL Yr 3 / 4 Southdown Club Year 3&4 1.00 - 3.30pm

Monday 1st - Friday 12th June Mulitiplication Checks School Year 4
Monday 8th -Friday 12th June Phonics Screening School Reception
Wednesday 17th June Sport Day KS1 am    KS2 all day
Wednesday 24th June Reseve Sports day KS1 am    KS2 all day
Friday 26th June 2026 Lewes District Sports Key Southdown Club Key Stage 2 9.00 - 1pm
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Wednesday 15th July - Friday 17th July Bowles residential Bowles Year 6


